

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocates' Association
through its Treasurer,
Dheeraj Kumar, Ranchi

..... ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand
through the Chief Secretary,
Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi

..... ... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Navin Kumar, Advocate

For State

: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General
Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

For the Regulatory Commission

: Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava,

Oral Order
04/ Dated 20.11.2021

Heard learned counsel for the writ petitioner and the learned
Advocate General for the State.

As prayed, let this matter be listed on 17.12.2021 so that affidavit be
filed on behalf of the State, intimating this Court as to how it proposes to fill
up the vacancies and constitute the concerned Public Authorities and
Commissions.

(Dr. Ravi Ranjan, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)