

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021**

Advocate's Association through its Treasurer  
Dheeraj Kumar ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand. ... Respondent

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
-----

For the Petitioner : None  
For the State : Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.  
-----

**Oral Order**

**05 / Dated : 17.12.2021**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. However, Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to learned Advocate General is present.

Perused the office note.

Let the defects pointed out by the office be removed within a period of two weeks' after Winter Holidays.

The direction contained in the order dated 20.11.2021 has not been carried out by the State. Let the same be done within the aforesaid period.

Put up this matter on 21.01.2022.

**(Dr. Ravi Ranjan, C.J.)**

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**