

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (PIL) No. 2894 of 2021

Advocate's Association, through its Treasurer, Dheeraj Kumar

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. Respondents

With

With Cont. (Civil) No. 283 of 2020, W.P.(PIL) No.1252 of 2020,
W.P.(PIL) No. 2797 of 2021, W.P.(PIL) No. 3018 of 2021, W.P.(PIL)
No. 5126 of 2021 & W.P.(PIL) No. 460 of 2022

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. V.P. Singh, Sr. Advocate
For the State: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, A.G.
For Res. No.1: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

49/Dated: 04.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-State prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file status report.
2. List these cases on 01.09.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)